

Stacey Kemp County Clerk 2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 2106 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4185 972-547-5731 Fax www.collincountytx.gov

TO: Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

DATE: October 18, 2023

RE: County Clerk FY 2024 Amended Fee Schedule

In accordance with statutory amendments passed during the 88th regular session of the Texas Legislature, revisions to the County Clerk's FY 2024 adopted fee schedule is required.

The amended fees are attached and become effective January 1, 2024.

To the best of my knowledge, these fees are accurate per legislative interpretation.